06-10-2003

Form PTO-1592 (modified)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 10246	Attorney Docket No. 002973.48439 Attorney Docket No. 002973.48439 Original documents or copies thereof:
Name of Conveying Party or Parties: Bayer Corporation Jun 0 5 2003	2. Name and address of receiving party or parties: Bayer Pharmaceuticals Corporation 400 Morgan Lane West Haven, CT 06516
Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached? Yes No Noture of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Dates: 23 rd May, 2003	Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application Number(s): Additional Patents and applications listed on Schedule A attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 	execution date of the application is: B. Patent Number(s): 6,169,073 B1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W., 11 th Floor Washington, D. C. 20001	6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording this assignment 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required) (Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit account)
Do Not Use this Space	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ajay Pathak, Reg. No. 38,266 Name of Person Signing Signature Total Number of Pages comprising Cover Sheet: 1	

06/10/2003 TBIAZ1

00000018 190733

6169073

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 014137 FRAME: 0129

ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

WHEREAS, assignor, Bayer Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana having a place of business at 400 Morgan Lane, West Haven, CT 06516 is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of the invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment(s) thereof, disclosed in any and all applications filed in any country therefor, by Assignment attached hereto (executed on or before January 11, 2000) and recorded before the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on April 13, 1995 at Reel/Frame 7494/0241-0244, and for which invention or inventions are disclosed in patent application(s) and/or provisional patent application(s) entitled PEPTIDES AND PEPTIDOMIMETICS WITH STRUCTURAL SIMILARITY TO HUMAN P53 THAT ACTIVATE P53 FUNCTION for which Letters Patent No. 6,169,073 B1 of the United States was issued on January 2, 2002, and of any and all patents which may be granted or obtained therefor in any country;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the said assignor Bayer Corporation, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the assignee, Bayer Pharmaceuticals Corporation (a wholly owned subsidiary of Bayer Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 400 Morgan Lane, West Haven, CT 06516), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application(s) and patent(s) therefor; and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention, inventions or improvements; and any and all provisional applications and continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country;

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Bayer Pharmaceuticals Corporation, as assignee of the entire interest;

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY warrants and covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY agrees, without any payment by Bayer Pharmaceuticals Corporation other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses that Bayer Corporation may incur, to communicate to Bayer Pharmaceuticals Corporation, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements,

1

wistarA.DOC

PATENT REEL: 014137 FRAME: 0130 including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the aforesaid provisions effective.

ON BEHALF OF BAYER CORPORATION:

By (signature):	Wing. Infkis
PRINT NAME:	George J. Lykos
Title (PLEASE PRINT):_	Senior Vice President, Chief Legal Officer & Secretary
State of Fennsylvania	_)
State of <u>Fennsylvania</u> County of <u>Allegheny</u>) ss:)
George J. Lykos foregoing instrument and	day of May, 2003 before me personally appeared (Insert Name) to me known to be the person who executed the acknowledged that helshe executed the same as his her free act and of I have hereto set my hand and official on the day last above
(Seal)	Novary Public or Consular Officer
	My Commission Expires:
	Notarial Seal Peggy L. Drazich, Notary Public Robinson Twp Allegheny County My Commission Expires Aug. 6, 2005 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

wistarA.DOC

RECORDED: 06/05/2003

PATENT REEL: 014137 FRAME: 0131